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pr.,J.E,Williams,
#25 Madison Ave.,,
New York,N.Y.

My dear Dr,Williamsj

About two weeks ago I wrote to you reldtive
to the time when I might expect té sail for China,but to date
I have not been favored with a reply. I know that you are a
very busy person,hence I have very reluctantly decided to write
again ,but it is imperative that I have some definite informatisn
in order that I may make the necessary arrangements at the Hospital
and that they may be prepared to have some one ready to fill my
place,has left me no alternative other than to again request the
information which I desire, If I am to go there is yet a great
deal to do and many adjustments to be made,so that I feel that I
must know definitely and decidedly just where we stand in the
matter,

I would greatly appreciate the courtesy if you would let
me know when I may expect the outfit money and also the extra
allowance of two hundred dollars,

I am sure that you will appreciate the pesition in which
I fipd myself = I do not know anything definite and cannot af -
fordi%ive up my position until I am sure that I am goings:on the
other hand,I must know in time to allow the officials at the
Hospital to make the necessary arrangements toward filling niy
place,

I trust that I shall receive a reply at once and take the
libertng thakking you in advance for the two items of information which
feel that I must have at once,namely: Exactly when I am to sall
and when I may expect the outfit money and the additional allow=
ance, The extra allowance could be sent later,but the outfit
money,I feel,should be sent at once in order that I may do some
of the many things which must be done with same.

Thanking you again for your attention to this request,

I am
Very sincerely yours,
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Interest of Reconciliation in the Dividod Church of Christ
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Ne White: Seminary Hous QB altimore, Md. }

Dr. J.E.Williams,
New York City.

dear Dr. Williams:-

I have been out of the city so constantly
this spring and am only back for a day or two, when T leave for
another trip that will take me as far west as Kansas City, that
T have been unable to take up the matter of lliss Grace Bauer
until to-day. Miss Bauer is an unusual young woman and it is
with great satisfaction that I enter into her plans.

I have just had a talk with her and the matter that
concerns her most is about leaving her parents with a house in
the present condition regarding the mortgage. She has been
Very‘dntiful to her parents and it is altogether praiseworthy
that she wants this adjusted so that she will be free to give
her best to her work in China.

As T understand it she wants to get a mortgage on the
proverty for "1600 and ir ler to do this she will have to
secure 400; also she wil. 2200 for her outfit. 7
think in your former 1ett you suggested that the Christian
Termle assume half of the #400 and the University would look
out for the other half
satisfactory to me, only I would like to make a little change
in the arrangement. Suppose you let the Christian Temple
provide for her outfit? She has lots of friends here who T
éuppose would be especially moved to render assistance in this
and who would do it with joy. In that event the University
could assume the {400. As you see the amount of money is the
same only the arrangement of it is a trifle different.

I hope this plan will meet with your approval and that
vou will advise me regarding it. Everything will be all ready
with this understanding. It will not be necessary to send the
%400 now, some time in June would be quite satisfactory, only
to have it permanently settled now. The Christian Temple will
furnish her, however, with {200 now as she wants to take some 1it-
tle time in getting the outfit.
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1 am particularly glad that Miss Bazuer is going
to Nanking University where the Christian Temple has
its interest centered. ‘e long ago wearied of send-
ing a missionary to the foreign field and that mission-
ary doing denominational work. We wanted to be working
with other Christisns and so when the opportunity of
the lanking University came to us we seized it with
cladness. Now with iss Bauwer there it will necessa-
rily increase our interest.

I am leaving the city Thursday, but my associate
Rev. H.C.Armstrong, will gladly look after these matters
in detail. T will return some time the las?t of June.

7ith cordial regards

& ’

Very
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May 3let, 1919.

Miss Grace Baner,
1418 Eutaw Place,
Baltimore, Md.

iy de&r }iees Bmuer:
Your letter of the 26th received this morning.

I received also a letter from Mr, Alnslie under
date of the 27th making the suggestion that the church provide
your outfit rather than money towsrd the mortgage &and I have
written him &s per enclosed letter. I should ke vexy unwilling
for the chureh to provide anything less then the 8200 toward yowr
outfit a¢ yoa will note hy the letter that the arrangement 1 was
effecting is out of the ususl order.

{ &am folly convinced thaet if is fully due you and
the work &t Nanking that suh an arrangement be effected. I
shall at onee try to have the funde made available for you so that
you can he effecting your pl&ns.

T wag walting for Dr. Ainslie's reply befcre teking
the matier np finslly.

0 think yon e&n depend upon !r. Speer, Mr, Certer and
others here to see to it th&at you héve & good time at the Presby-
ter lan conference. /rrangements heve been méde for your entertain-
ment and will ke made for yonr travel., There will te many things
to lesrn., 1 am sending yon copy of the program of the meeting.

I hope your plens &re going &long in & satiafactory
way. L

With heartlest regarde,
/

Sincerely yours,

e bigas June &»d.
Your specisl delivery letter of May 26th just received

this morning. I hed dlotated the above lettexr on Saturdey whieh -
would have replied to the things you wanted to know. I en-
close with this letter check for two hundred dollers on outfit and
another check for two hundred dollars for relief on your personsl
problem on the understanding that Dr. Alnsllie 18 going to arzange

goun ]
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for ald throngh friehds to the extend of &nother two handzed
dollsrs. There will be no aiffismlty in $he $200 they arrange
for being expended in outfit 1f they prefer it that way. VNG

We are arréng ing to book you on the "V‘n.saall'%
leaving San Francisco on the £6th of July - enother booking
be arranged if it 1s desirable to effect another date.

I hope you oan come directly to the conforenns. f
%111 not the informetion enelosed be &ll you need to conalude:
arrangements with the héspital &nd your personsl affairs?

T am very sorry for the degree of snxlety you
heve felt., v




wey 31st, 1919.

500 N. Faltom
Baltimore, Md,

Rev. Peter Alnslie, D.D,
Street .

Dear Ir. Alnslie:
Your letter of Mey R7%h recelved.,

I & delighted to know of the deep interested of the
Church ila *ise Baunex's plane end thelr rendiness to co-opezate
in the matter of her outfit.

1 think we might ad jnst the astiter of £:00 and outfit

es sgeinpt 2200 as the sesistanoce in the matter of the mert .
Ag an item of hookkeeping it will not ke 50 o8& foz as heze -

ver. I shell ke nndar the necessity of repozting to the ‘l’amr_n
$200 for outfit snd $200 for the nor « If your ghuzch provides
én avount not less than 3200 toward lss Banex's outfit and she is
enabled in that way to ;:;e{mo 11 the outfit needed, thexe will
be no objectlion for ueing the $200 nominally fer autthl‘nhn;h:l-

! ]

:& off thet much towerd the mortgage. 1 85 anger aiff
ing even 3200 from University funds to settle an obligation for
one tefore gelni to the field. There &re #o meny things in this

r

1ine on the part of almost all eppllecnts for Mission work that

the ¥iszlon Boazés huve to aake &n anverying rule thst they osniot
:M.::“;;'ﬁ debts or obligations befoXe & oendlidnte is sappointed
0o [ ] 0iQ, :

fn the suse of ¥iess Beuer hewever, 1 felt it wes

shesolutely necessary that wa have hez services &t the earllest dete

and that we mant effect & apecinl fxre enent to meet her o&fe,

‘If it doew not ftzouble your conmcleanae to understend thet &pon

our books we will grant 3200 toward ¥iss Braer's outfit and we will

oo ially provide smother 3200 tnugotho mox e ohligatien.

_Mige Banseywill requize all of the 0 for oukfit and no le»s smount
“uhonld be wndortaken by the aharveh.

‘ We are se Rappy t0 knov thet Hiss Baner is going to
Yanking. ¥e &re 8o M?{. o have thie unuonaug‘whl\ your church
and yourself. She wil a strong foroe on our siaff,

¥ith most cordlial reperds,

Sinaerely yours,




PATHOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT NICHOLAS M. ALTER, M. D.

THE HOWARD A. KELLY HOSPITAL

QECE‘VED 1418 EUTAW PLACE

BALTIMORE, MD.

JUN 6 1919
June 4, 1919.

-=*1 *4g,
Iy dear Dr. "illiams:

I received your letter, and am delighted to have everything
settled. I suppose I .shall break my neck, and probably several
others in order to get ready by July 26th, but nevertheleps I

shall do my beste.

1 am expecting to come to New York on Friday. I shall come on

the morning train, getting to lew vork somewhere around one o'clock.
I shall come to your office, and from there 1 am sure I can locate
the CGonference. 1f I should find that I cannot come Frigay, I shall

let you know, but as far as I know now I shall be there.

With kindest regards to you and your family, I am

Very sincerely yours,
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June 12, 1919.

Miss Grece Beuer,
438 Rosedele Terrace,
Beltimore, Md.

Degy liss Bauer:

It is & metter of greaet regret to me that I was
not here at the time you arrived for the Conference, for I
em sure I might have made it wuch pleassanter for gou. I hope,
however, you felt .thet it was 2 reel advanta%e to meet some-
body of the same purpose in looking forward to the same kind
of work. It hed not occurred to me thet you might be taking
further physicel examinetion, since we hed received your medicel
blenk. It wes & disedventege, too, thet Dr. Newton did not
have your medicel blenk, which was in the Piles in my office,
before teking up the examination. She hes expressed the
desire of having microscopic enalyses mede by someone other
thean yourself, so I ventured to write, 2sking Dr. Ward if
she could earrenge to have this done.

If you very much desire, we may be able to seoure
e seiling & 1little later then the 26th of July, elthough the
bookings are very well filled in end the "Venezuela" is 2
good boat. I think it would be safest to meke 211 your plams
to go on the "Venezuele", and if you need to meke & change, we
will make shift on other seilings.

I em gled you were @t the dinner on lgnday night
end could heer Mr. Speer at thet time and also Dr. Fosdigk.
1 regard them as two of the greatest preachers to the young
people of America. Mrs. Williems regretted very much thet her
dental work prevented her from being present at the Conference.

Hoping &1l your plans ere developing in e satis-
fectory wgy, I eam,

Very cordielly yours,




June 18, 1919.

yiss Grace Bauer,
Howerd Xelly Hospitel,
1418 Butew Place,
Bel timore, 4.

Dear Miss Bzauner:

Your reservetions gre mede on the "Yenezuela",
sa1ling the &th of July. TYou chould &llow yourself 2 dey
or two mergin between the arrivel of your trein at Sen Frenciseco
end the departure of the "Venezuela", as a preceution 2gainst
segcident or deley em route.

I hope €11 your plems &re developing in 2 satis-
fogtory wey, perticulerly, that Dr. dinslie has been szccomplished
in & wey to relieve your mind ertirely-

I still regret very much thet I could not be here
when you errived at the Conference. I f1nd thet the letter
which I hed written to lir. Certer, outlining all errengements
mede for your comfort and conveniemce, on the 3rd of June, did
not get into his hends until the 10tk, severel days after you
were ot the Cohference. Why this delay, I bave been uneble to
discover, and it mey account in part for any lack of arrange-
ments completed im your behelf upon your arrival. It was al1s0
a matter of great regret that lMrs. Williams was absolutely un-
able to come im' to any of the Sessions of the Conference, for
dh:fuould so much 1iked to heve deen with you to talk over
matiere.

I find ket if you desire, I cen sesure reser-
wations on the "Bmprest’of Asia", sailing from Vemcouver on the
4th of September, which would get you to ¥enking just #n time
for the opening of the Languege School. Dr. 2nd Mrs. Deniels
ere sailing on thet bvoat. UNr. eand Mrs. Speers will probebly
be seiling on thet boet, too, together with other frienas. 1t
you sail on the "Venmesuela", which 48 & fine boet, 1t will get
you to Nemking sbout the end of August and allow you three or
four weeks to get settled in the knowledge of the Ho itel
situation snd fime for your own private arrangements before en-
tering the Langusge School ocourse. The "Venesuela" would offer
reel aawantaglc over the "Bmpress" in thet respect, while on
the "Bmpress® you would be sure of the compeny of the Daniele.

oo |2
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Miss Grace Bauer,
June 18, 1919.

If you have e strong preference, we will try to errampge it.

Roping thet all your plans &re working out in a
satisfactory way,

Most Bordielly yours,
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JUL 2 1919

July 1, 1919.

Dear Dr. Willianms:
Your letter of the 27th received, and I am sure that the trip

will be much plcasanter going with a pafty than going alone.

Could you give me iiiss Dunn's (or is she now lrs. Daniels) adé&ress?
I thoughtI might write to 1 and arrange to meet them on my way
across the country.

Thank you f£O¥ the janual it is quite helpful.

Will Dr. Sloan be in Shanghai when I get there? If so how
shall I go about finding him? I certainly hoépe I shall see
him, for froh what I have heard of him, I was looking in his
direction .as my greatest source of help.

I.y plans are all coming along nicely. Would you mind telling

me what my address will be in Nanking. I have been askéd numerous
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PATHOLOGICAL DEPARTMENT NICHOLAS M. ALTER, M. D.

THE HOWARD A. KELLY HOSPITAL JUL 1 T,
1418 EUTAW PLACE ‘,é;'

ok 1919

(2)

times, and am really becoming quite ashamed that I carnot answer
it.
iss Bahr wrote me that I am sailing on the"Empress of Asial

and you wrote that I go on tne "Lupress of Russia". Which is 1%?

Trusting that I have not bored you with needless questiouns,

Very sincerely yours,

(L)/z A TR~ @(/{ Al /
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Dre Jo E¢ Williams,

156 Fifth ave.

New York Citye.

Dear Dr. Williams:

Just & line to tell you that I am still planning, and am
expecting to leave Baltimore about the 27th or 28th of .ugust.

You spoke of my seeing Dr. Sloan before I leave. If so
when and wherc could I see him? I shall be working until the
15th of the month, but if after thgt you should want me to see
him I could probably come to New York on the morning train,
see him, then retrun to Baltimore on a late afternoon or night
traine. I should like very much to see Dr. S8loan before going,
but I shall leave it to you to decide as to whether or not it

can be arranged. Very sincerely yours,

‘A£44/4x; (Brrclr

3
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Angust 18, 1918,

a—

Miss Grece Banex,
1418 Eutaw Plsace,
Baltimore, Md.

My dear Miss BeRuer:

I just received, this morning, & letter from Dr.Sloénm,
after his plessant visit with yoa in Baltimore.

He suggeets that you will require & Microtome amnd
complete outfit for Wasmserman tests, etc., and that the cost would
be about 3350. We will sarrange at the office for those matters
28 soon &8s you send the bill to us through Dr. Slo&n.

Dr. Sloan, after his conversation, suggesis that
there might ke a difference of understanding between us in regazd
to the term of service, and I woulé like to have that mmtter em@itely
cleared up.

My recollection and impression was that we considered
the three-year term, but.a very important matter was still under
consideration by you. Later, you reported that that matter was en-
tirely settled. Then, we proceeded upon the definite assumption
that you were going for a lifesterm, under %he regular conditions of
farlo , ate., &8s ob#kined with other missionsries. Upon that
agsumption, we would plan that you would enter the lLangumge School
and aequire the langumge, &and wonld also help, as far as possible,
toward yonr former obligations.

The usual arrangements for short-term wozk for three
years are that we do not provide an ontfit; we provide for travel
both ways, bat we do not provide for languege study. Too much time
would be occupled in langumge study out of the relatively short
per iod to mmke it worth while.

Bave thexe hesn other developments since our former
understanding? Do you desire now to go only on the thrn-::u
term? It will mot be impossible to do that, bat it would wise
for us to understand, &8s soon a&f possible, the terme that .131{.
on the two different bases of appointment, so that there wi
no misunderetandings latex. Will you write me at your earllest
convience whet your decision is?

I hope that there 1s no questlon about your s“‘fl( .
as a regularrmissionary, or & long-term, with the ldea of learn v e
: /
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-2-
Miss Grace Baper,
August 18, 1919,

the language and ldentifying yourself in every*way with the wcx’ s

I @m sure you will be most happy with 1t.
With most cordial regards to your mother and father,

Very cordislly yours,

P.S. Have &1l matters of passport, transportation,
“ete., been arranged satisi;ctorilv?

JW:CS8 .




UNIVERSITY OF NANKING /

NANKING, CHINA Nankfp 1JERS OF UNIVERSITY
\ 5' o lN. rnulnlu'r

NEW YORK OFFICE CR-PRESIDENT

186 FIFTH AVENUE

W%Mﬁ%w
}I/’?, clee— M @—W}V

% V)2 /Eae %p&« £/ ¥ tvmo

/‘Z«/md Zs‘uu 9‘% CAccerly.. SHeecoo

Wd oA f/ya%m« ﬂ%%‘ 4B
:'}/ L.z/Zl At A g X AZ e 5 %
71/»»7/ ft A//Lluuoﬂ(f oy, Q%Q%éd

b Aaof, AN Ry Tl Over Lasls
Corn Wz/a_ﬂgm\g W Ce okl Uece T ”Z’Ifil/ﬁ

Rl & e aliial Lo el Heallar
/( LT &7 Zs 6&/ Claezy. a
Fiaios o b i M@%

Clioc ol e Xilen auuf J /{J”l/w ™ a,u/g(
fc(/\%y @LL%WMD\A M'I/IJ‘M

Flly | Mool enceledsd 1othatctue
71/1/» A ak Ak ae & Wby oiiv,irmi W W
mwwmm%
ek ,oy%a—aMmy&m e
MWLWW&M s
Jle eorsiatomes WWWW”“{‘Q

gucece




%%u fwvf nlisls Al

Qu&wﬁgm bgiice i /WMWW
na WWMW

Ll/? )/‘JTM#(
%LLQ{L{%@U s g Wﬁ:% %ky
' W

O — Jéw%@/

/0_{[_%1/1~% /A/)/Aaxf 5&»@ ok %f/é&l/\w f@a/\«n
/ll& el L ZL‘&I’?//( U M%[&W 700 M
o




TR

/ﬁw Ueratie . QRRAACE BAUELR

CANCIPATE RPERS
ASSOCIATION FOR THE PROMOTION OF CHRISTIAN UNITY, nc.

(Having its Inception in the Work of Thomas Campbell, a Presbyterian Minister of Washington, Pa.,-1809)

An Organization of Disciples of Christ

THE PURPOSE: To Watch for every Indication of Christian Unity and to Hasten the Time, by Intercessory Prayer,
_Friendly Conferences and Distribution of Irenic Literature, “till we all Attain unto the Unity of the Faith.”

Iva wévrec &v Do, xabos ob, wéirhp, &v xiyd &v ool, lva kai
avroi & fuiv &v Gow, va & da;w; ’rwr n ote ob pe é"réarcdag

T

PUBLISHERS OF
THE CHRISTIAN
UNION QUARTERLY

COMMISSIONERS :

Peter Ainslie, President,
Baltimore, Md.

Ut omnu"‘nnum sint, sicut tu Pater in me, et efo in te, ut et
ipsi in nobis unum sint, ut credat mundus, quia tu me misisti.

i be thou, Father, art in me, and I in thee, that they
w ;"r:" in :’: ll?d the w:rld :n:v b:l’l::e 7’10( thou hast sent me.

Nnhwlle "Tenn.

F. D. Kershner, Secretary,
Cmcmnah. Ohio “e

9 General Office: Seminary House, Baltimore, Md., U.S.A.
MG A o B september 3, 1919.

)

E.B. Bagky, at ¥
ashington, D. C.

D .

F. W. Bumham,
Cincinnati, Ohio

I. S. Chcnoweth
ladelphia, Pa.

Finis S. ldlo-an.
New York, N. Y.

Z. T. Sweeney,
Columbus Ind.

B. A. Abbot(
St. Loui:. Mo.

E. M. Bowman,
New York, N. Y.

C. M. Chilton,
St. Joseph, Mo.

J. H. Gamison,
Claremont, Calif.

J. H. Goldner,
Clcveland, Ohio

F. A.
Ccveland Ohio

T. C. Howe,
lndmnapolu Ind.

W. P. Lipscomb,
‘Washington, D. C.

R. A. Long,
Kansas City, Mo.

C. S. Medbury,

es Moines, la.

C. C. Morrison,
Chicago, Ill.

W. C. Pearce,
Chicago, Il

A. B. Phllputt
Indianapolis, Ind.

E. L. Powell,
Louisville, Ky.

W. F. Richardson,
Los Angeles, Calif.

I. J. Spencer,
Lexington, Ky.

(Membership in the Associ-
ation not less than $2.00
annually, pavment prefer-
ably in January.)

Dr. J.E.Williams,
llew York City.

My dear Dr. Williams:-

I am just back in the city,
having been absent almost continuously for the
last two or three months. I am writing this
note to say that lMiss Grace Bauer left Baltimore
last Thursday and is on her way to Vancouver.

The church gave her a benediction service just
before leaving, in which many young people took
active part, wishing her odbpeed on her imvmortant
mission. The church gave her in all $300.

I fcel sure that the going of Miss Bauer
to China will mean valuable service to the hos-
pital there and at the same time will awaken
deeper interest in my own flock in the need of
workers for the foreign field.

I am very happy that the arrangement has
been made for her going and I pray that every
blessing may attend her and the great institution
which she serves.

iith cordial regards,

Very sincerely,




September 17th, 1919.

Dr., Peter Ainsglle,
Seninazxy Houee,
Beltimore, Md.

My dear Dr. Alnsllie:

After a hrief time away from the office for
a rest with the famlly I returned, findilng your letter
of September 3rd. I am delighted to know of the fine
sond-gff which wes given to Miss Grace Bauner hy your
Chuarch,

I think the Church is8 well represented in
Mise Baner whom 1 feel sure will refledt great henor
aron the trust and eonfidence of the Chaurch in her. :
Dr., T. Dwight Sloan, the saperintendent of the hospital,
ie now in this country. If he is studying at Johns
Hdopkins, it wonld he well rome time %o h&ve him spesk
to your Church., He is & very exe speaker and
would me&ke the work at Nenking qu vivid to yoar peo-
rle.

I rejolice greetly in this new relatiomship
with your Church and yourself.

With most cordisl regerds,

Sincerely yours,




428 Rosedale Terrace,
Baltimore, Md.,
July 30, 1924.

v, L. B. MoBsg,
150 Fifth ave.,
New York City.

Dear Mr. Moss,

Mr, Owen has written you that I left China, but I
have been so busy arriving and getting settled that I
have not gotten around to writing you that I am here. I
Kad a good trip and am now greatly enjoying meeting my
family and friends.

I can send you an account of my expensese at any
Thought I would first ask you if you have any
blank which ycu prefer me using. If you haven't
send 1%t to you as best I can.

I didnot get a clergy railroad certificate before
leaving China, Mr., Owen thought it wisest to wait until
I reached home. 8Said I should then write you. I shall
appreciate your help and advice in getting thig very
necessary article for a poor missionary.

With kindest regard to lMrs. Moss and yourself, I am

Very. sincerely yours.

<é¢a/ca, <2gt10u?;>




Miss Crace .Bauer,
438 Rosedale Terrace,
Baltimpre, ld.

tty dear iiss Daudr: :
T am happy to welecome vou back to this country; and to extend
to you my best wishes for.u happy a«nd satisfactory f‘arlol.tgh. :
I‘enclose herewith & blank upon which you may submit your exe
pense account, and also o blank upon whiéh you mey make appliecation for

your Clergy Fere Certificate, snd a statement to be sent with the ep-
. : . Q\
plication when you forward it to the Clergy bureau. You should apply

under Rule~"P". ~
If there is :nything further I can do, please do not hesitute

to writee.

Thank you for your kind wishes for lMrs. ifoss and mlf. They

are heartily rociprocated.

W Cordially yours,
Secretury, University of lNanking.

LBM/KJL
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428 Rosedzle Terrace,
Baltimcre, Md.
Nov. 28, 1924.

Eric M. North,
Pafthieves;
York Qity.

ar Mr. North:

mi- ) 1

he check fpp Seventy-five dollars for November's salary

received this morning. Thank you for same.

I nave received an application blank from the Eastern Clergy
Bureau fér a 1925 railroad ; They want a statement from you
that I am employed by the Unive ' of Nanking Board., I should

v v

sporeciate your sending samne at your convenlience.

T donot know how soon or just when is the proper time to
arrange for my returning to China. Will the Board make the arrang-
ments? ' g lel me donot know just when I shall want to
start back. I aa carrying a heavy schedule at Jonns Hopkins Schoole
& of Hygiene anc Public Hezlth. I am there each day from nine to
about five and @ half day on Saturday. I =z 4ekiag hoping to take

about\the middle of June. I donot know
whatever they are I
them. While I am enjoying my furlough thoroughly,
cer and delighted to my work at the Univer-
Hospital when th& time comes.

Thanking you for your courtesy, I am

Very sincerely yours,

O0Z2H






438 Rosedale Terr‘g.ﬁ,e‘-,‘;ﬁ\'i@)i{ ]
Baltimore, Md.,
July 7, 1925.

Mr. Eric M. North,
150 Fif th Ave.,
New York City.
Dear Mr. North:

Your letter containing letters of identification and my
check were both received. Thank you for same, I have also
received my pass-port., 8O evidently I was properly identified.

I was glad to hear of Dr. Bowen's cablegram. Am hoping
that by now the word wclearing® has changed to "cleared®.

I am planning to leave Baltimore about August 3rd, making
some stop overs on my way to Seattle. They tell me at the rail-
road office that if I come in a week or more ahead of leaving
they will get me a through ticket. Otherwise I can only buy
a ticket to Chicago, and there will be difficulty in checking
my baggage through. I should apprciate your sending me the
money in time that I might arrange everything in Baltimore be-
fore leaving. May I draw my AE§E§P salary at the same time?

I had a letter from Dr. Hutcheson yesterday telling me

that I might buy from Arthur H. Thomas some apparatus that I had

W, ten him about{ He said I should get the money from you.

HagYhe written you? If not, what should I do about it, The

apparatus is some that I wanted to go to Philadelphia and

order in person,

'&VJM el A
? £

LV e

Sincerely yours,

*;{%‘ZI .llua/¢z> (:l“*“bmj
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438 Rosedale Terrace,

Baltimore, Md.,
July 16, 1925.

Mr. Eric M, North,
150 Fafth ave.,
New York City.

Dear Mr. North:

Your letters containing the check for Four hundred dollars
($400.00), my steamer ticket and other directions in connection
with my sailing for China received. Thank you for same.

I have written Dr. Hutcheson asking him to authorize you
to pay for the apparatus which he said I might buy. I shall go
myself to Philadelphia to place the order, because one of the
items that we are considéring is a Gas Generator and I want
to go into it carefully before ordering. If we are sure it
will work it will be a great help, but I donot want to put the
maney into it unless I am sure, Or at least reasonably sure
it will work. After I have been to Philadelphia I shall send
you a list of the things I want, and Arthur Thomas can hold
the order until you authorize them to ship it. The amount will
not be over $200. and probably less than that.

¢/ I have both Eastern and Western Clergy Books,

May I ask about one item in "Travel Directions"? "If no
income tax has been incurred, a statement to the effect must
be secured from the proper official before leaving home" Who
is the proper official? I have neveldbeen guilty of earning

enough to necessitate my paying an income tax.
Thanking you for all of your help, I apm

Sincerely yours,







_UNIVERSITY OF ;;@ \m\a S

july 28, 1926

Miss Grace Bauer,

438 Rosedale Terrace,
Baltimore, Md.

My dear uiss Bauer:-

#e have received this morning 'a cable-

gram from President Bowen from Xuling a3 follows:

"Holroyd come. LIPlease commupicate this -
information %0 all the others.”

Gordially yours,




SHaf sk Foti

{/m"% . ‘
Ti‘ M@1 Just out of Seattle,

I.P"y 23! 1927c

e Y
)r, Eric ¥, North, (
150 Fifth ave., Nank&g

New York City.
Desr Dr, North:

T om just about to errive in Seattle I went from Shenghail to
Jepen the first part of April. Stayed in Japan aw: 11f hopins to find some work
there that wonld tide me over until I the Kank ing situation settled & little.
T thought being near it would be eacier to return snould T be needed, I was un-
shle to find work, Thie being the casge it seemed wisest to follow the advise
of Dr. Bowen and the other University folks and come nome,

-

I fear my finacnes ere in ret er a mix up., 3Before leaving
Shenghei I drew my April end ley salery. This wes the field salery without the
ten doller deductIon thet y u have been paying for me 2t home. In addition to

this I was given 200.00 lMex.; refugee fund and 450,00 gold for travel,

Just before leavine Jepan I wrote liissg Rusgell in Shenghei asking
me sbout fifty dollars more for tre vel just in case I should not
t. She gsend me & draft for #130,00 gold which she sald wes to
ny end June selery, on home C'zzl'ar bagis, less the ten dollars pPr
mo“thﬁl which weg being paid &t home, In the first pl-ce I hed alreedy
received liey salary end in the second place while I am receiving a home salary
ig no reagon to.make the ten dollars e geperate payment,

I have not yet casghed tlhe draft sent Dy 17igs Russell and am rather
hoving not to need it antil-I for travel home, Vhen I re esch home I shell send
my expense eccount and I hope you will not find thig mix up difficult to
gtraichten out,

I om stopping for & fewd d yq on the West Coest to see llisg Vright
Chece, w.o were formelly nurses in Nenking.

te your sending me eny informction from time to time
to Nen-ing, I greatly appreciate the kindness of

I shall apprecis
which you have in rezerd
the Boerd for cending infommation to my f?rlly Lrrmr—iime—bo—time during the
difficulties in Nenking.

Very sincerely yours,




American Mail Line
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University of Nanking

¥Miss Graee Bausr
438 Rosedale Terrase,
Baltimore, Md.

My dear Miss Bauer:

We are glad to have word that you are 80 neer home. Every bit
of information about your experiences and plams has been eagerly soized
and shared. Amxiety, inquiry, relief and eonecern have been our recur-
ring emotions. Ve have endeavered to inform your relatives as promptly
as possible of news about you.

to the new sonditioms.

elear that some form of emergensy

funds to earry us along. Presidenmt Bowen has approved.

the staff will be called on for astive help. All will be rendering assist-
anoe by the spirit in which the past experienmees and present policles are
interpreted in such eontascts as you may have with the press and public.

The situation ehanges rapidly and the tendensy of the press to seize the
sensational or eomtroversial or %o represent (ascurately or inadequately)
the opinions of the omo as typisal of the many makes diffieult keeping a
fair agd woll-balaneed view before tho publis. The publis espeeially needs
to understand the good-will and self-saerificing spirit displayed by so mamy
of the Chinese students and staff and others.

In another way you ean render valuable assistanse. The University
1ist_of donors or prospests for this emergeney appeal is extremoly meagre -
soarcely a handful of nmames. If you would find it possible to send us 1ists
of persons in the commmnities you know to whom it might be worth while for
the University to appeal by letter or otherwise, it would be very helpful.
Sweh 1ists should give names, initials, addresses, ste., very acourately.

: funds, we are enolos- '
re-outfit aliowance

sioms] measure %o give you immediate as- \

plldlq the deternination of a more somprehensive ’;I

e sh in
an

BSOS purely
in re-outfitting,
[ . This amoumt wil
ever poliey is definitely deternined

be wuwumww«mt-
upon

In response to your mmammm-sgrh
ymhtmorhyzs,nhnmsmmmuub. Pirst, you
endorse to the University of Namking and send to ws the $130. gold whish




Miss Grace Bauer-2 8/4/27

Miss Russell gave you and we will send it back to Shanghai and cancel
this transection which has added to the eonfusion. Them wo will send
you your June salary but dedust from the June salary the $10. items ,
that should have been deducted from the April and May salaries which you
recsived on the fisld. Them we will also pay and dedust the $10. June
item and request you after Jume 30th to take care of this $10, item from
your regular salary payment from us without our entering into the trans-
action with the Loan Association at all. This will mean that you should
send instructions to the Loan Assoclation to send the notices for July
items and thereafter to you.

I qm not sending your Jume salary because you may find it neces~
sary tc use the$130. draft, in which case you will let us know and we
will £ind some other way of working out the adjustment.

‘them you reach home you can meke adjustment with us for the J
$450.00 gold advanced you for travel. /

Coneerning the Mex.$200. refugee fumd we will write you later.

zgidly yours/,/ s
Seeretary
University of Nanking

CC: Miss Lane
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438 Rosedale Terrace,
Baltimore, Md.,

June 19, 1927.
Mr. Eric M. North,
University of Nanking,
150 Fifth ave.,
New York City.
Dear Mr. North:

I reached home last Monday and found various communication from the

Board waiting for me. This included the letter containing the check for

$250.00. I hope very soon to get around to answering each one of these letters
i

in turn, but in the meentime am writing to et least acknowledge them.

Just a few days before I reached Baltimore I found it necessary to
cash the check for $130.00 sent to me in Japan from Shanghai. Within a few days
I hope to have my travel account ready to gsend you. At thet time I shall send
you & check to'cover the amount due on travel account and the $130.00.

Last week found me very pusiness busy, but I hope things will be
pbetter this week.

Vr. Sar¥is spoke &t our church this morning. Tt wes most pleasing to
me. I felt that he exptessed very well our missionary purpose and the conditions
surrounding our work. T wish that all of our churches might have the opportunity
to listen to similar talks so that they might understand Chinae better.

Very sincerely yours,

o Qo)
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438 Rosedale Terrace,
Baltimore, Md. B
June 21, 1927.
Loan Association,
University of Nanking,
150 Fifth ave.,
New York City.
Dear Sirs:

For the past few months on instructions from lr. Owen, treasurer of
the University of Nanking you have been forwarding to my father Mr. Conrad
Bauer, ten dollars a month, which was deducted from my salary in Nanking.

In as much as I h<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>